Registered No. WB/SC-247



Kolkata

Gazette

*Extraordinary* Published by Authority

ASADHA 13]

WEDNESDAY, JULY 4, 2018

[SAKA 1940

PART I-Orders and Notifications by the Governor of West Bengal, the High Court, Government Treasury, etc.

## **GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL**

Backward Classes Welfare Department Administrative Building, DJ-4, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091 Website: <u>www.anagrasarkalyan.gov.in</u>

## CORRIGENDUM

Kolkata, the 3rd July, 2018.

In Resolution No. 1066-BCW-6S-07/17, dated the 31st March, 2017, published in the Kolkata Gazette, Extraordinary, Part I, dated the 4th April, 2017.

- (i) for the name of the Board 'The Terai, Dooars, Siliguri Development and Cultural Board (Gorkha communities)', read the following 'The West Bengal Terai, Dooars, Siliguri Development and Cultural Board (Gorkha communities)';
- (ii) for the Head Office in 'Siliguri', read the following 'Alipurduar';
- (iii) for the 'Project Officer-cum District Welfare Officer, Backward Classes Welfare Department, Siliguri' as Ex-officio Member in the General Body, read the following 'Project Officer-cum District Welfare Officer, Backward Classes Welfare Department, Alipurduar';
- (iv) for the 'District Magistrate, Darjeeling or his representative' as Ex-officio Member in the Executive Body, read the following 'District Magistrate, Alipurduar or his representative'.

By order of the Governor,

## S.K. THADE

Pr. Secy. to the Government of West Bengal

Published by Backward Classes Welfare Department, West Bengal and printed at Saraswaty Press Ltd. (Government of West Bengal Enterprise), Kolkata 700 056.